OP \$565.00.00 90375618

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI207498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	THRYV, INC.
Street Address:	2200 W Airfield Dr
City:	Grapevine
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90375618	THRYVPAY		
Serial Number:	90375626	THRYV PAY		
Serial Number:	90375631	THRYV PAY		
Serial Number:	90287012	BERRY NETWORK		
Serial Number:	90287017	BERRY NETWORK		
Serial Number:	90287031	BERRYOPTIMIZER		
Serial Number:	90259100	THRYV CONNECT		
Registration Number:	6170957	ROBOJAM		
Registration Number:	5754927	DEX AUTOMOTIVE		
Registration Number:	5897863	THRYV LEADS		
Registration Number:	5728646	DEX · YP		
Registration Number:	5728645	DEXYP		
Registration Number:	5687648	THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. SMARTER.		
Registration Number:	5687649	THRYV YOUR BUSINESS.SMARTER.		
Registration Number:	5662367	THRYV		
Registration Number:	6064588	THRYV YOUR BUSINESS.SMARTER.		
Registration Number:	5662369	THRYV		
Registration Number:	6064590	THRYV YOUR BUSINESS. SMARTER.		
Registration Number:	5662360	THRYV		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900852721 REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0532

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5295631	MYDEX
Registration Number:	5295672	DEXPAGES
Registration Number:	5541514	THRYV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: PATENTDOCKET@CHOATE.COM

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010204-0060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE LAWLOR
SIGNATURE:	CAROLINE LAWLOR
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Citizens - Thryv - ABL Payoff - Trademark Release - Supplement No. 1#page1.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - ABL Payoff - Trademark Release - Supplement No. 1#page2.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - ABL Payoff - Trademark Release - Supplement No. 1#page3.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - ABL Payoff - Trademark Release - Supplement No. 1#page4.tif source=Citizens - Thryv - ABL Payoff - Trademark Release - Supplement No. 1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 1, 2024

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2021, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7206, Frame 0290 on March 1, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), THRYV, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Releasee</u>") created in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "<u>Releasor</u>"), a security interest in all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby (i) terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto, and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to the Releasee any right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Trademark Collateral, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

7915979.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Зу: ____

Name: Roberto M. Ruiz

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0535

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

[See attached]

7915979.2

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

	Trademark	Application Number / Registration Number	Owner	Filing Date / Registration Date
1.	THRYVPAY	90/375618 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	12/11/2020
2.	thryv Pay	90/375626 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	12/11/2020
3.	thryv Pay	90/375631 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	12/11/2020
4.	BERRY NETWORK	90/287012 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	10/29/2020
5.	NETWORK	90/287017 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	10/29/2020
6.	BERRYOPTIMIZER	90/287031 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	10/29/2020
7.	THRYV CONNECT	90/259100 (USE)	Thryv, Inc.	10/16/2020
8.	ROBOJAM	88/607534 /	Thryv, Inc.	9/6/2019 /
		6170957		10/6/2020
9.	DEX AUTOMOTIVE	87/922098 / 5754927	Thryv, Inc.	5/15/2018 / 5/21/2019
10.	THRYV LEADS	87/766888 / 5897863	Thryv, Inc.	1/23/2018 / 10/29/2019
11.	dex-yp	87/546585 / 5728646	Thryv, Inc.	7/28/2017 / 4/16/2019
12.	DEXYP	87/546380 / 5728645	Thryv, Inc.	7/27/2017 / 4/16/2019
13.	thryv Your Business. Smarter.	87/979549 / 5687648	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 2/26/2019
14.	thryv Your Business. Smarter.	87/979550 / 5687649	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 2/26/2019

	Trademark	Application Number / Registration Number	Owner	Filing Date / Registration Date
15.	thryv	87/535494 / 5662367	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 1/22/2019
16.	thryv Your Business. Smarter.	87/536450 / 6064588	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 5/26/2020
17.	thryv	87/536651 / 5662369	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 1/22/2019
18.	thryv Your Business. Smarter.	87/536741 / 6064590	Thryv, Inc.	7/20/2017 / 5/26/2020
19.	THRYV	87/530983 / 5662360	Thryv, Inc.	7/17/2017 /
20.	MYDEX	87/331672 / 5295631	Thryv, Inc.	2/10/2017 / 9/26/2017
21.	DEXPAGES	87/332055 / 5295672	Thryv, Inc.	2/10/2017 / 9/26/2017
22.	THRYV	87/045003 / 5541514	Thryv, Inc.	5/20/2016 / 8/14/2018

RECORDED: 05/03/2024